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Name Title Company Contact Details 

Mark Allen EHS Specialist BASF Corporation 
713.752.5516 

mark.s.allen@basf.com 

Jaymie Archer 
Senior Environmental 

Scientist 
The Williams Companies. 

713.215.2202 

jaymie.archer@williams.com 

Amy Banister Director Air Programs Waste Management 
713.328.7340  

ABaniste@wm.com 

Peter Cain Environmental Manager Enterprise Products Partners  
713.381.6640  

plcain@eprod.com 

Toya Campbell 
Permitting and Compliance 

Specialist 
Kinder Morgan  toya_campbell@kindermorgan.com 

Zach Craft Counsel Enterprise Products Partners  zlcraft@eprod.com 

Mike Dillinger Senior Counsel NuStar Energy  
210.918.2091 

Mike.Dillinger@nustarenergy.com 

Willette DuBose HSE Legal Specialist Phillips 66 Company 
832.765.1170 

willette.a.dubose@p66.com 

Brian Faulkner Senior Legal Counsel Shell Oil Company 
832.762.2951  

brian.faulkner@shell.com 

Leigh Galimberti 
Specialist - Permitting 

Compliance SR I 
Kinder Morgan  

713.420.3549  

leigh_galimberti@kindermorgan.com 

Mark Gebbia Director, Environmental Williams mark.gebbia@williams.com 

Lee Green EHS&S Counsel 
Chevron Phillips Chemical 

Company  

832.813.4200 

greenln@cpchem.com 

Joseph Herbster 
Assistant General Counsel - 

HSE 

Total Petrochemicals & 

Refining USA, Inc. 

713.483.5364 

joe.herbster@total.com 

Linda Hester Senior Counsel Phillips 66 Company 
832.765.1213 

Linda.G.Hester@p66.com 

MacKenzie King Engineer II The Williams Companies kenzieking17@gmail.com 

Kim Lesniak 
Managing Counsel -- Global 

Safety & Environment 
Shell Oil Company 

832.337.4831 

kim.lesniak@shell.com 

Roberta Lewis Senior Legal Counsel Shell Oil Company 
832.337.1787 

roberta.lewis@shell.com 

Mary Clair Lyons Assistant General Counsel 
Kinder Morgan Energy 

Partners 

713.420.4313 

mary_lyons@kindermorgan.com 

Sam McEwen 
Global Environmental 

Manager 
Halliburton Energy Services 

281.575.3206 

sam.mcewen@halliburton.com 

Tom Mitchell EHS Manager Kinder Morgan  tom_mitchell@kindermorgan.com 

Rebecca Moring 
Senior Counsel, 

Environmental 

Westlake Chemical 

Corporation 

713.585.7941  

rmoring@westlake.com 
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Paula Mrozek Environmental Manager 
Chevron Phillips Chemical 

Company 

832.813.4416  

mrozep@cpchem.com 

Rebecca Rentz 
Senior Environmental 

Counsel 

Occidental Petroleum 

Corporation 

713.840.3071  

rebecca_rentz@oxy.com 

Kaitlyn Pennington-Hill Counsel Halliburton Company 
281.871.3083  

kaitlyn.pennington-hill@halliburton.com 

Gopal Periapattanam Air Compliance Supervisor 
Chevron Phillips Chemical 

Company 

832.813.4594  

Periag@cpchem.com 

Manish Singh 
Senior Environmental 

Consultant 

Occidental Petroleum 

Corporation 

713.366.5818  

Manish_Singh@oxy.com 

John Smith Senior Attorney-Adviser U.S. Air Force 
210.395.8983  

john.smith.165@us.af.mil 

David Speaker Managing Counsel, EHS&S 
Chevron Phillips Chemical 

Company 

832.813.4108  

speakd@cpchem.com 

Karen Stallings 

Associate General Counsel 

Permitting, ROW and 

Operations 

Enbridge  
713.627.4817 

karen.stallings@enbridge.com 

Julie Stine 
Executive Counsel - Global 

EHS Operations 
General Electric Company 

713.879.1333 

julie.solmerstine@ge.com 

Madeline Stone Senior Counsel Glenn Springs Holdings 
713.366.5465  

Madeline_Stone@oxy.com 

Allison Thomison Attorney – Litigation  Marathon Oil Company AThomison@marathonoil.com 

David Thorley Director of Air Waste Management 
713.328.7404  

dthorley@wm.com 

Lance Tolson Senior Legal Counsel Shell Oil Company 
832.337.1689 

lance.tolson@shell.com 

Charlene Tsang.Kao Managing Counsel Marathon Oil Corporation ctsangkao@marathonoil.com 

Mary Beth Whitfield 
Principal Environmental 

Scientist 
The Williams Companies 

713.215.4562  

mary.beth.whitfield@williams.com 

A.J. Wissinger HSE Counsel LyondellBasell aj.wissinger@lyb.com 

Michael Zeilstra 
Engineer - Environmental 

Senior 
Kinder Morgan 

713.420.4333 

michael_zeilstra@kindermorgan.com 

 



 

www.bdlaw.com/2018AirLawSeminar  

B E V E R I D G E  &  D I A M O N D  A T T E N D E E S  
H o t  T o p i c s  i n  A i r  L a w  

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 | Le Méridien, Houston, TX  

 

Name Title Location Contact Details 

Rob Brager Principal Baltimore, MD 
410.230.1310 

rbrager@bdlaw.com 

John Cossa Associate Washington, DC 
202.789.6093 

jcossa@bdlaw.com 

John Cruden* Principal Washington, DC 
202.789.6018 

jcruden@bdlaw.com 

Leah Dundon* Of Counsel Nashville, TN 
615.428.0643 

ldundon@bdlaw.com 

David Friedland* Principal Washington, DC 
202.789.6047 

dfriedland@bdlaw.com 

Jeanine Grachuk* Principal Boston, MA 
781.416.5713 

jgrachuk@bdlaw.com 

Maddie Kadas* Principal Austin, TX 
512.391.8010 

mkadas@bdlaw.com 

Laura LaValle* Principal Austin, TX 
512.391.8020 

llavalle@bdlaw.com 

Laura McAfee* Principal Baltimore, MD 
410.230.1330 

lmcafee@bdlaw.com 

Mike Vitris* Associate Austin, TX 
512.391.8035 

mvitris@bdlaw.com 

David Weber* Principal Seattle, WA 
206.315.4811 

dweber@bdlaw.com 

 
* Denotes speaker 


